	03-20-2002	Attorney Docket No. 019925-000700U
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20	1,02023340	Cover Sheet     U.S. Department of Commerce       DNLY     U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	A 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	MISSIONER OF Patents and Trademarker	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sportbug.com, Inc.	3.1.02	Name: <u>U.S. Traxsis, Inc.</u>
	•	
Additional name(s) of conveying parti 3. Nature of conveyance:	ies attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No.	Internal Address:
Assignment	Morgor	Street Address: 263 Hatch Lane. Suite C,
-	Merger	City: <u>Burlingame</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>940108</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other:		Additional names and addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: <u>December 26.2</u> 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed	nt number(s).	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s	).	B. Patent No(s): 6,013,007
A. Fatent Application No(5)	<i>)</i> .	B. Patent No(3). 0,010,007
	Additional numbers att	│ ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Charles Hamilton TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(110)0100200		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge document.	e and belief, the foregoing is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original
<u>Charles Hamilton</u> Name of Persol Atty. Reg. No.		Signature February 14, 2002 Date
		cover sheet, attachments and document 5
	Commissioner of Patents and	orded with required cover to: J Trademarks, Box Assignments
9/2002 LNUELLER 00000149 201430	6013007 Washington	n, D.C. 20231
C:581 40.00 CH		
	/	
	/	
		PATENT

**...** .

REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0399

A0574447



I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of  $\_\_\_\_$  page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



DEC 2 6 2001 Secretary of State ec/State Form CE-107 (rev 9/96)

OSP 01 55364

PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0400

## A0574447

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 26 2001

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SPORTBUG.COM, INC.

The undersigned, Roger Hayward and Jock Christie, hereby certify that:

1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of SportBug.com, Inc., a California corporation.

2. Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended and restated as follows:

## "ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is US Traxsis, Inc."

3. The amendments set forth herein have been duly approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of this corporation.

4. The amendments set forth herein have been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of shares of this corporation entitled to vote on the amendments is 9,471,927 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required for approval. The percentage vote required for the approval of the amendments was more than 50% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

[Signature Page to follow]

CADOCUME--INSKALOCALS--INTEMP/SPORTBUG CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO 4TH AMENDRD. RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.DOC

\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0401

p.5

The undersigned further declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that they have read the foregoing Certificate of Amendment and know the contents thereof, and that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Dated: December 19, 2001.

Roger-Hayward, President

Jock Christie, Secretary



## PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0402

**RECORDED: 03/01/2002**